

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 274 OF 2010

PARVEEN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and stay and office report)

Date: 16/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jetendra Singh,Adv.  
Ms.Priyanka Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Paramvir Singh,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner, let this matter stand adjourned for four weeks as prayed for.

(S.Sarangi)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(M.S.Negi)  
Court Master